

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Pavement Marking Repairs at Various Locations										
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-OM-2022-36										
ISLAND:	OAHU - Area 1										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 6, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend for two additional 12-month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1010	4-inch Pavement Striping (Type I, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,000	LIN. FT.	\$ 0.95	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
629.1011	4-inch Pavement Striping (Type II, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,000	LIN. FT.	\$ 0.95	\$ 950.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
629.1012	4-inch Pavement Striping (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,000	LIN. FT.	\$ 0.95	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
629.1013	6-inch Pavement Striping (Type I, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	600	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00
629.1014	6-inch Pavement Striping (Type II, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	600	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00
629.1015	6-inch Pavement Striping (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	600	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00
629.1016	8-inch Pavement Striping (Type I, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	200	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.60	\$ 320.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
629.1017	8-inch Pavement Striping (Type II, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	200	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.60	\$ 320.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
629.1018	8-inch Pavement Striping (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	200	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.85	\$ 370.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00
629.1019	12-inch Pavement Striping (Type I, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	LIN. FT.	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
629.1020	12-inch Pavement Striping (Type II, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	LIN. FT.	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
629.1021	12-inch Pavement Striping (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	LIN. FT.	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
629.1022	Double 4-inch Pavement Striping (Type I, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	LIN. FT.	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
629.1023	Double 4-inch Pavement Striping (Type II, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	LIN. FT.	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
629.1024	Double 4-inch Pavement Striping (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50	LIN. FT.	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
629.1025	4-inch Lane Striping, 10-Foot Profiled (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	500	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.45	\$ 725.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Pavement Marking Repairs at Various Locations			APPLY-A-LINE, LLC		G P ROADWAY SOLUTIONS, INC.		HARRY ASATO PAINTING, INC.		PAVE-TECH INC.	
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-OM-2022-36										
ISLAND:	OAHU - Area 1										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 6, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend for two additional 12-month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4	LANE	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
629.1040	Pavement Arrow (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
629.1050	Pavement Word (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
629.1060	Yield Line (Type III, Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	LANE	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
629.2010	Type C Pavement Markers	200	EACH	\$ 3.80	\$ 760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
629.2011	Type D Pavement Markers	50	EACH	\$ 3.80	\$ 190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
629.2012	Type F Pavement Markers	10	EACH	\$ 3.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
629.2013	Type H Pavement Markers	200	EACH	\$ 3.80	\$ 760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
629.2020	Removing and Disposing Crosswalk Marking	4	LANE	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
629.2021	Removing and Disposing Yield Line Marking	6	LANE	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
629.2022	Removing and Disposing Temporary Markers	1,000	EACH	\$ 0.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
629.2023	Removing and Disposing Temporary Striping	1,300	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65,000.00
629.2024	Removing and Disposing Existing Striping	1,000	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
632.1000	Reflector Marker, Type A Delineator (RM-1)	50	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
632.1100	Reflector Marker, Type A Delineator (RM-2)	50	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00
632.1200	Reflector Marker, Type A Delineator (RM-3)	50	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Pavement Marking Repairs at Various Locations										
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-OM-2022-36										
ISLAND:	OAHU - Area 1										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 6, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend for two additional 12-month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (per day)	1	EACH	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
	Sum of All Items - AREA 1				\$21,513.00		\$28,712.50		\$53,170.00		\$587,100.00
	Hawaii Products Preference - Area 1 Signs - Traffic, Regulatory & Construction				\$0.00		\$925.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference - Area 1				\$1,075.65		\$0.00		\$2,658.50		\$0.00
	Amount for Comparison of Bids - Area 1				\$20,437.35 *		\$27,787.50		\$50,511.50		\$587,100.00
	*Apply-A-Line's bid has been rejected as incomplete for omitting the preference pages for each area which shall be included in the proposal per Special Provision Subsections 102.02 and 102.07(1).										
	Project Manager: Jennifer Russell Date: 7/7/2022										